Federal Register

Vol. 59, No. 74

Monday, April 18, 1994

Presidential Documents

Title 3—

Executive Order 12907 of April 14, 1994

The President

Amending Executive Order No. 12882

By the authority vested in me as President by the Constitution and the laws of the United States of America, and in order to add three members to the President's Committee of Advisors on Science and Technology, it is hereby ordered that the number "16" in the second sentence of section 1 of Executive Order No. 12882 is deleted and the number "19" is inserted in lieu thereof, and that the number "15" in the second sentence of section 1 of Executive Order No. 12882 is deleted and the number "18" is inserted in lieu thereof.

William Termson

THE WHITE HOUSE, April 14, 1994.

[FR Citation 59 FR 18291]